RFC 8651
Dynamic Link Exchange Protocol (DLEP)
Control‑Plane‑Based Pause Extension
Abstract
This document defines an extension to the Dynamic Link Exchange Protocol (DLEP) that enables
a modem to use DLEP messages to pause and resume data traffic coming from its peer router.
Stream: Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)
RFC: 8651

.
, ,
, , , May 2017,
.
,
, , , June 2017,
.
Type Code Description/Policy
0 Reserved
1 Queue Parameter
2-65407 Specification Required
65408-65534 Private Use
65535 Reserved
Table 4: Initial Registry Values
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Ratliff, S., Jury, S., Satterwhite, D., Taylor, R., and B. Berry "Dynamic Link
Exchange Protocol (DLEP)" RFC 8175 DOI 10.17487/RFC8175 <https://
RFC 8651 DLEP Pause Extension October 2019
Cheng, et al. Standards Track Page 10

Cheng, B., Wiggins, D., Berger, L., and S. Ratliff "DLEP Credit-Based Flow
Control Messages and Data Items" Work in Progress Internet-Draft, draft-ietf-
manet-dlep-credit-flow-control-04 <https://tools.ietf.org/html/
draft-ietf-manet-dlep-credit-flow-control-04>
Cheng, B., Wiggins, D., and L. Berger "DLEP DiffServ Aware Credit Window
Extension" Work in Progress Internet-Draft, draft-ietf-manet-dlep-da-credit-
extension-07 <https://tools.ietf.org/html/draft-ietf-manet-dlep-da-
credit-extension-07>
IEEE "IEEE Standard for Local and metropolitan area networks--Bridges
and Bridged Networks" IEEE 802.1Q-2014 <https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/
document/6991462>
Nichols, K., Blake, S., Baker, F., and D. Black "Definition of the Differentiated
Services Field (DS Field) in the IPv4 and IPv6 Headers" RFC 2474 DOI 10.17487/
RFC2474 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2474>
Blake, S., Black, D., Carlson, M., Davies, E., Wang, Z., and W. Weiss "An
Architecture for Differentiated Services" RFC 2475 DOI 10.17487/RFC2475
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2475>
Berry, B., Ed., Ratliff, S., Paradise, E., Kaiser, T., and M. Adams "PPP over
Ethernet (PPPoE) Extensions for Credit Flow and Link Metrics" RFC 5578 DOI
10.17487/RFC5578 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5578>
Cotton, M., Leiba, B., and T. Narten "Guidelines for Writing an IANA
Considerations Section in RFCs" BCP 26 RFC 8126 DOI 10.17487/RFC8126
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8126>
Authors' Addresses
Bow-Nan Cheng
MIT Lincoln Laboratory